
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California African American Museum 
 

Last Updated: 11/04/2019

Physical Address 
700 Exposition Park 
Los Angeles, CA 90037 

Mailing Address 
700 Exposition Park 
Los Angeles, CA 90037 

Public Phone Number 
(213) 744-7432 

Fax 
 

Agency Code 
317 

Human Resources Director 
Martha Johnson, SSM II (213) 744-7477 mjohnson@californiasciencecenter.ca.gov 

EEO Officer 
Alfred Konuwa, SSM I (213) 744-2308 akonuwa@californiasciencecenter.ca.gov 

Health & Safety Officer 
Walter Garcia (213) 744-7473 wgarcia@californiasciencecenter.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Diana Harri, SSA (213) 744-7547 dharri@californiasciencecenter.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist, Recruit, Exams, Disability 
Maria Hernandez (213) 744-7533 mhernandez@californiasciencecenter.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist, Payroll, Benefits, Trans 
Janella Aparejo (213) 744-2540 japarejo@californiasciencecenter.ca.gov 
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